Cisco Systems, Inc.
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2002 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 4
Data Sheet
Cisco 6015 IP DSL Switch
Product Overview
The industry-leading Cisco 6000 Series IP DSL Switches supports the most
comprehensive set of IP+ATM capabilities with common multi-DSL technologies

(0201R) LW3046 03/
02
Ordering Information
Table 2 lists the part numbers for the Cisco 6015. Please refer to the
Cisco 6015 Configuration Guide for more information.
NEBS • Telcordia GR-63-CORE associated with
TR-NWT-000057 (Note: the system must be
installed inside a GR-487 cabinet to pass the
optional outdoor airborne contaminant
requirement).
• Telcordia GR-1089-CORE
• Telcordia SR-3580 Level 3
Telecom • FCC Part 68
• IC-CS03
• CTR 12, 13
ETSI • EN/ETSI 300-386-1, 300-386-2
Table 2 Cisco 6015 Product Part Numbers
Part Number Description Quantity
Chassis
CISCO6015 Cisco 6015 IP DSL Switch 1
Power Supplies
6015-1-PEM-DC Cisco 6015-48V DC
power-entry module
1
6015-1-PEM-AC-E Cisco 6015 AC power-entry
module (external)
1
(optional)
Software
S6015AB21-12.XXXDA Cisco DSL Access
Concentrator Cisco IOS
Software
1
Table 1 Cisco 6015 Technical Specifications
Technical Specifications
FL6015-03 Cisco 6015 Series DSL
Concentrator—Subtending
1
(optional)
FL6015-06 Cisco 6015 Series DSL
Concentrator—MPLS
1
(optional)
FL6015-07 Cisco 6015 Series DSL
Concentrator—03, 06
Bundle
1
(optional)
System Cards
NI-2-DS3-T1E1 NI2, 1 DS3, 8 x T1/E1,
commercial temp
1
6015-DS3/T1-IO Cisco 6015 network I/O card
(DS3/T1)
1
6015-E1-IO Cisco 6015 network I/O card
(E1)
1
NI-2-DS3-T1E1-H NI2, 1 DS3, 8 x T1/E1, temp
hardened